PI PI SAS SAS
BCS Dubai Hanoi Samurai Samurai Eagles Eagles TTBC Runs  Runs Run
Lions BBSA Falcons Capitals Blue White Red White Typhoons Wins Loses Scored Against Differential Rank

BCS Lions

BBSA

Dubai
Falcons

Hanoi
Capitals

Pl Samurai
Blue

Pl Samurai
White

SAS Eagles
Red

SAS Eagles
White

TTBC
Typhoons




12U Schedule

Game

Game

10

11

12

13

Friday 20 December

Away Team
SAS Eagles Red
BCS Lions
PI Samurai White
BCS Lions
TTBC Typhoons
BBSA
PI Samurai Blue
Hanoi Capitals

SAS Eagles White

Vv

v

\"

\"

\

\"

\"

\"

Home Team
PI Samurai Blue
BBSA

SAS Eagles White

Dubai Falcons

Hanoi Capitals
SAS Eagles Red

Dubai Falcons

Pi Samurai White

TTBC Typhoons

Saturday 21 December

Away Team
SAS Eagles Red
Dubai Falcons
Pl Samurai Blue

Pl Samurai White

Vv

\

Vv

\"

\"

Home Team
BCS Lions
BBSA
BCS Lions

TTBC Typhoons

Time

12:00

12:00

13:30

13:30

15:00

15:00

16:00

16:30

16:30

Time

8:00

8:00

9:30

9:30

Field

Field A1

Albert

Field A1

Albert

Field A1

Albert

Field A2

Field A1

Albert

Field

Field A1

Albert

Field A1

Albert

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
Game
#
23
24
25
26
3rd place game

Championship

SAS Eagles White
9th seed
5th seed
6th seed
7th seed
Game 15 Winner
Game 15 Loser
Game 18 Loser

Game 17 Loser

\"

\"

\"

\"

\"

\"

\"

\"

\"

Hanoi Capitals
8th seed
4th seed
3rd seed
2nd seed
1st seed

Game 16 Loser

Game 19 Loser

Game 20 Winner

Sunday 22 December

Away Team
Game 16 Winner
Game 18 Winner

Game 24 Loser
Game 23 Loser
Game 26 Winner

Game 24 Winner

Vv

Home Team

Game 19 Winner

Game 17 Winner

Game 21 Winner

Game 22 Winner

Game 25 Winner

Game 23 Winner

11:00

12:30

12:30

14:00

14:00

15:30

15:30

15:30

17:00

Time

8:00

8:00

9:30

9:30

9:30

11:00

Field A1

Albert

Field A1

Albert

Field A1

Albert Field

Field A1

Field A2

Field A2

Field

Albert

Field A1

Albert

Field A2

Field A1

Albert



Tournament Format: The 12u tournament will consist of 3 pool play games (randomly selected), except for one team. In this case, the BCS Lions
were randomly selected by an online match-up generator as the team to have 4 pool play games. Moreover, after pool play, there will be a
traditional “win and advance” bracket to determine the champions along with a consolation bracket to determine the 3™ place team. Below the
schedule will be an example tournament bracket for a better visual representation. Please note: as one team will play an extra game, overall win
percentage will be the first determining factor for playoff seedings. For example, if BCS goes 3-1, then they will be seeded ahead of 2-1 teams. As

explained in the tournament rules document, the next seeding factors will be: 2) head-to-head, 3) cumulative run differential, 4) cumulative runs
allowed



Winner’s Bracket

r

9 Team Consolation Tournament

(2
"
3
(3
6
1
8 G
(1
9
4
(4
5
Consolation Bracket
L1
(6
L2
L3
L4
L5

(9
4 .
@ Champion
(10
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