	BCS Lions	BBSA	Dubai Falcons	Hanoi Capitals	PI Samurai Blue	PI Samurai White	SAS Eagles Red	SAS Eagles White	TTBC Typhoons	Wins	Loses	Runs Scored	Runs Against	Run Differential	Rank
BCS Lions															
BBSA															
Dubai Falcons															
Hanoi Capitals															
PI Samurai Blue															
PI Samurai White															
SAS Eagles Red															
SAS Eagles White															
TTBC Typhoons															

12U Schedule								
Game	Friday 20	Time	Field					
#	Away Team		Home Team					
1	SAS Eagles Red	٧	PI Samurai Blue	12:00	Field A1			
2	BCS Lions	٧	BBSA	12:00	Albert			
3	PI Samurai White	٧	SAS Eagles White	13:30	Field A1			
4	BCS Lions	٧	Dubai Falcons	13:30	Albert			
5	TTBC Typhoons	٧	Hanoi Capitals	15:00	Field A1			
6	BBSA	٧	SAS Eagles Red	15:00	Albert			
7	PI Samurai Blue	٧	Dubai Falcons	16:00	Field A2			
8	Hanoi Capitals	٧	Pi Samurai White	16:30	Field A1			
9	SAS Eagles White	٧	TTBC Typhoons	16:30	Albert			
Game	Saturday 2	Time	Field					
#	Away Team	٧	Home Team					
10	SAS Eagles Red	v	BCS Lions	8:00	Field A1			
11	Dubai Falcons	v	BBSA	8:00	Albert			
12	PI Samurai Blue	v	BCS Lions	9:30	Field A1			
13	PI Samurai White	v	TTBC Typhoons	9:30	Albert			

14	SAS Eagles White		Hanoi Capitals	11:00	Field A1	
15	9th seed		8th seed	12:30	Albert	
16	5th seed		4th seed	12:30	Field A1	
17	6th seed		3rd seed	14:00	Albert	
18	7th seed	v	2nd seed	14:00	Field A1	
19	Game 15 Winner	v	1st seed	15:30	Albert Field	
20	Game 15 Loser	v	Game 16 Loser	15:30	Field A1	
21	Game 18 Loser	v	Game 19 Loser	15:30	Field A2	
22	Game 17 Loser	v	Game 20 Winner	17:00	Field A2	
Game	Sunday 2	Time	Field			
#	Away Team		Home Team			
23	Game 16 Winner	V	Game 19 Winner	8:00	Albert	
24	Game 18 Winner	v	Game 17 Winner	8:00	Field A1	
25	Game 24 Loser	V	Game 21 Winner	9:30	Albert	
26	Game 23 Loser	٧	Game 22 Winner	9:30	Field A2	
3rd place game	Game 26 Winner	٧	Game 25 Winner	9:30	Field A1	
Championship	Game 24 Winner	v	Game 23 Winner	11:00	Albert	

Tournament Format: The 12u tournament will consist of 3 pool play games (randomly selected), except for one team. In this case, the BCS Lions were randomly selected by an online match-up generator as the team to have 4 pool play games. Moreover, after pool play, there will be a traditional "win and advance" bracket to determine the champions along with a consolation bracket to determine the 3rd place team. Below the schedule will be an example tournament bracket for a better visual representation. Please note: as one team will play an extra game, overall win percentage will be the first determining factor for playoff seedings. For example, if BCS goes 3-1, then they will be seeded ahead of 2-1 teams. As explained in the tournament rules document, the next seeding factors will be: 2) head-to-head, 3) cumulative run differential, 4) cumulative runs allowed

